Indira Gandhi University Meerpur-Rewari



इंदिरा गाँधी विश्वविद्यालय मीरपुर-रेवाड़ी

(A State University Established under Haryana Act No. 29 of 2013) Recognized u/s 12 (b) & 2(f) of UGC Act, 1956

NOTIFICATION

It is notified for information of all concerned that the 02 vacant seats of M.B.A. programme notified by notification Endst. No. IGU/Acad./2020/3939-69 dated 26.11.2020 be treated as withdrawn. The admission against these 02 vacant seats will be made by the concerned Department from the eligible candidates who have appeared in the Entrance Test held for admission in M.B.A. programme and the schedule for admission will be notify by the concerned department.

REGISTRAR

Dated: 04.12.2020

Endst. No. IGU/Acad./2020/4035-41

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. P.A. to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor), Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur.

- 2. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the Worthy Registrar), Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur.
- 3. Dean Academic Affairs, Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur.
- 4. Chairperson, Dept. of Management, Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur.
- 5. Public Relations Officer, Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur for wider publicity, please.
- 6. Assistant Registrar, R&S Branch, Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur.
- 7. Incharge, University Website, Indira Gandhi University, Meerpur with the request to kindly upload the same on University Website.

Sd/-Deputy Registrar (Acad.) for Registrar